CITY OF STEVENSON, WASHINGTON ORDINANCE NO. 2018-1122

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE SALARY SCHEDULE BY RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF STEVENSON, WASHINGTON

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Stevenson adopted the salary schedule for 2018 with the adoption of the 2018 budget by ordinance 2017-1115; and

WHEREAS, the Council recognizes an ordinance is a local law that usually regulates persons or property and usually relates to a matter of a general and permanent nature; and

WHEREAS, the Council finds the adoption of a salary schedule for City employees is more administrative and can change annually, which is best authorized by a resolution rather than an ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Stevenson do ordain as follows:

Section 1. <u>Salary Schedule</u>. The Salary Schedule for City employees will be adopted by Council resolution as it may be modified from time-to-time by action of the City Council.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force five days after publication according to law.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Stevenson this 21st day of June, 2018.

	Scott Anderson, Mayor of the City of Stevenson
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leana Johnson, City Clerk	Kenneth B Woodrich, PC City Attorney